Financial Services and Markets Authority

Overview of the current shareholding structure
resulting from the notifications filed with the FSMA

AGFA GEVAERT

Overview of 10/05/2024
Current denominator: 154.820.528

Notification of 31/10/2023

Denominator on 31/10/2023 : 154.820.528

Voting rights

Holder(s) of voting rights

Number of voting rights % of voting rights

1|Bo|dhaven Management LLP

TOTAL voting rights

0 0,00%

Equivalent financial instruments

Holder(s) of equivalent financial instruments

Number of voting rights % of voting rights

1|Bo|dhaven Management LLP 4.870.825 3,15%
TOTAL voting rights that may be acquired by 4.870.825 3,15%

exercising the equivalent financial instruments
GRAND TOTAL 4.870.825 3,15%

Notification of 10/12/2021

Denominator on 10/12/2021 : 162.795.008

Holder(s) of voting rights

Number of voting rights % of voting rights

1|Klaus Rdhrig

Florian Schuhbauer

Active Ownership Capital Sarl

Active Ownership Corporation Sarl

SUBTOTAL 0,00%

2|AOC Technology SAS (Luxembourg) 10.567.069 6,49%
AOC Value SAS (Luxembourg) 16.582.228 10,19%
SUBTOTAL 16,68%
TOTAL 27.149.297 16,68%

Notification of 02/07/2021

Denominator on 02/07/2021 : 165.754.306

Holder(s) of voting rights

Number of voting rights % of voting rights

1]Axxion SA

TOTAL

8.502.294
8.502.294

5,13%
5,13%

1/2



Notification of 01/07/2020

Denominator on 01/07/2020 : 171.851.042

Holder(s) of voting rights

Number of voting rights

% of voting rights

1

Liechtensteinische Landesbank AG

LLB Fund Services AG

TOTAL

7.833.294
7.833.294

4,56%
4,56%




