

## Overview of the current shareholding structure resulting from the notifications filed with the FSMA

## AGFA GEVAERT

## Overview of 10/05/2024 Current denominator: 154.820.528

Notification of 31/10/2023	Denominator on 31/10/2023 : 154.820.528			
Voting rights				
Holder(s) of voting rights	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights		
1 Boldhaven Management LLP				
TOTAL voting rights	0	0,00%		
Equivalent financial instruments				
Holder(s) of equivalent financial instruments	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights		
1 Boldhaven Management LLP	4.870.825	3,15%		
TOTAL voting rights that may be acquired by exercising the equivalent financial instruments	4.870.825	3,15%		
GRAND TOTAL	4.870.825	3,15%		

Notification of 10/12/2021		Denominator on 10/12/2021 : 162.795.008	
Holder(s) of voting rights		Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
1 Klaus Röhrig			
Florian Schuhbauer			
Active Ownership Ca	pital Sàrl		
Active Ownership Co	rporation Sàrl		
	SUBTOTAL		0,00%
2 AOC Technology SA	S (Luxembourg)	10.567.069	6,49%
AOC Value SAS (Lu)	embourg)	16.582.228	10,19%
	SUBTOTAL		16,68%
	TOTAL	. 27.149.297	16,68%

Notification of 02/07/2021	Denominator on 02/07/2021 : 165.754.306	
Holder(s) of voting rights	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
1 Axxion SA	8.502.294	5,13%
TOTAL	8.502.294	5,13%

Notification of 01/07/2020		Denominator on 01/07/2020 : 171.851.042	
Holder(s) of voting rights		Number of voting rights % of voting rights	
1 Liechtensteinische Landesbank AG			
LLB Fund Services AG		7.833.294	4,56%
	TOTAL	7.833.294	4,56%